

Exhibition Agreement Form – 2025

Award recipients will have all submitted works of art and 1-3 additional recent works, included in the New Art Arizona exhibition at the Shemer Art Center and Museum in Phoenix as listed in the timeline below. All submitted work must be available by drop-off times listed and may not be picked up before listed pick-up times. Shemer's Museum Curators will organize and curate the exhibition. Artists are responsible for delivery of their artwork and for the pick-up of their artwork, while curators will be responsible for installation and publicity etc. Additional assistance with publicity such as passing out show cards and e-blasts will be greatly appreciated.

Full participation at the exhibition's reception is required, as certificates will be awarded at that time and awardees will be asked to briefly introduce themselves. Scholarship recipients are also asked to give a 10-minute presentation at Arizona Artist Guild, AWA and/or Az Clay (if applicable). Scholarship recipients will be contacted with specific information regarding each of these events. Contact information provided should be accurate and winners must reply within an appropriate time frame to be awarded.

Important Dates for the Exhibition at Shemer Art Center and Museum:

Show Dates: May 21 - July 10, 2025

Drop off accepted artwork: Friday, May 16, 2025 | 1:00 – 3:00 pm

Artists' Reception: May 22, 2015 | 5:30-7:30 PM

Pick up accepted artwork: Thursday July 10, 2025 | 3:00-6:00 PM

Most artwork exhibited should be for sale. Shemer Art Center will be responsible for handling all sales during the exhibitions. A 30% sales commission is taken for each sale while the artist is granted 70% of the sale price. Artists will have the option to keep work posted on the Shemer Art Center and Museum online gift shop for an additional month, however the work may not be exhibited or sold elsewhere during that time.

My signature certifies that the information in this application is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge. If any part of my application is false or my submitted artwork is unavailable for the times required for the exhibition at Shemer Art Center and Museum, I forfeit all claims to this scholarship. I have read and agree to all of the requirements of the application and exhibition as stated in the application and on the AAG website under Scholarships and subsequent tabs. Furthermore, I understand that the Shemer Art Center and Museum and its curator will take upmost care with all exhibited works of art. However, the curators, Shemer Art Center and AAG, including members, officers and agents, will not be responsible for any loss or damage to artwork accepted into the scholarship exhibition. Please look on the AAG website on the main Scholarships page under Rules, for a link to Shemer Art Center's loan agreement.

Name	Signature	Date